Switch Mode Power Supply S82J L-111
P
o
w
er
S
u
p

• Approved by UL/CSA standards, EN60950, and EN50178 (VDE0160).
• Six-language instruction manual provided. (English, French, German, Italian, Spanish, and Japanese)
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
S82J
Covered TypeOpen-frame Type Enclosure Type
<10 W to 150 W>
• 100 to 240-VAC input
• 100 or 200 VAC (selected automatically)
(100-W 5-/12-/15-V output, 150-W models)
<10 W to 150 W>
• 100 to 240-VAC input
• 100 or 200 VAC (selected automatically)
(100-W 5-/12-/15-V output, 150-W models)
<300/600 W>
• 100 or 200 VAC (selectable)
S82J -
1 32 4
1. Power Ratings
010: 10 W
025: 25 W
050: 50 W
100: 100 W
150: 150 W
300: 300 W
600: 600 W
4. Mounting Bracket
None: Front-mounting Bracket Type
D: DIN Track Mounting Bracket Type
2. Output Voltage
05: 5 V
12: 12 V
15: 15 V
24: 24 V
3. Configuration
A: Open-frame type, front terminals
B: Open-frame type, top terminals
C: Open-frame type, connector
D: Covered type, front terminals
E: Covered type, top terminals
F: Covered type, connector
N: Without Mounting Bracket
None: Enclosure type, front terminals with
Mounting Bracket
L-112 Switch Mode Power Supply S82J
Ordering Information
■ Front-mounting Bracket Type
Note: * The S82J top terminals and connector models will be discontinued in March 2005.
Configuration Input Voltage Power
ratings
Output
voltage
Output
current
Front terminals Top terminals* Connector*
Open-frame type 100 to 240 VAC 10 W 5 V 2 A S82J-01005A --- ---
12 V 1 A S82J-01012A --- ---
15 V 0.7 A S82J-01015A --- ---
24 V 0.5 A S82J-01024A --- ---
25 W 5 V 5 A S82J-02505A --- ---
12 V 2.1 A S82J-02512A --- ---
15 V 1.7 A S82J-02515A --- ---
24 V 1.1 A S82J-02524A --- ---
50 W 5 V 10 A S82J-05005A --- ---
12 V 4.2 A S82J-05012A --- ---
24 V 2.1 A S82J-05024A --- ---
100 or 200 VAC
(selected
automatically)
100 W 5 V 20 A S82J-10005A S82J-10005B S82J-10005C
12 V 8.5 A S82J-10012A S82J-10012B S82J-10012C
15 V 7 A S82J-10015A S82J-10015B S82J-10015C
100 to 240 VAC 24 V 4.5 A S82J-10024A --- ---
100 or 200 VAC
(selected
automatically)
150 W 24 V 6.5 A S82J-15024A S82J-15024B S82J-15024C
Covered type 100 to 240 VAC 10 W 5 V 2 A S82J-01005D --- ---
12 V 1 A S82J-01012D --- ---
15 V 0.7 A S82J-01015D --- ---
24 V 0.5 A S82J-01024D --- ---
25 W 5 V 5 A S82J-02505D --- ---
12 V 2.1 A S82J-02512D --- ---
15 V 1.7 A S82J-02515D --- ---
24 V 1.1 A S82J-02524D --- ---
50 W 5 V 10 A S82J-05005D --- ---
12 V 4.2 A S82J-05012D --- ---
24 V 2.1 A S82J-05024D --- ---
100 or 200 VAC
(selected
automatically)
100 W 5 V 20 A S82J-10005D S82J-10005E S82J-10005F
12 V 8.5 A S82J-10012D S82J-10012E S82J-10012F
15 V 7 A S82J-10015D S82J-10015E S82J-10015F
100 to 240 VAC 24 V 4.5 A S82J-10024D --- ---
100 or 200 VAC
(selected
automatically)
150 W 24 V 6.5 A S82J-15024D S82J-15024E S82J-15024F
100 or 200 VAC
(selectable)
300 W 24 V 14 A S82J-30024 --- ---
S82J-30024N --- ---
600 W 27 A S82J-60024 --- ---
S82J-60024N --- ---
Switch Mode Power Supply S82J L-113
P
o